10:00 am
10:10 am
10:15 am
10:45 am
11:00 am
11:20 am
11:30 am
11:35 am
11:40 am
12:00 pm
12:20 pm
12:35 pm
12:45 pm
1:00 pm

1:30 pm

Missouri State Foster Care & Adoption Board
Truman Building Room 500
301 West High Street, Jefferson City, MO 65101
Tuesday, September 2, 2025

Welcome and Introductions

Approval of Minutes from June

Leadership Updates
Data
Mo Adoption Update

Walmart Clothing Vouchers

Dana Lopez

Dana Lopez
Director Smith
Abigail Smith
Stephanie Flowers

Lauren Masterson

Exit Surveys update Abigail Smith
Raise the Age Update for Fingerprints Melissa Selsor
30 Day Professional Development Visit Melissa Selsor
Lunch All

Boards and Commissions Dana Lopez
Board Fund Update Dana Lopez

CQlIl Process
KIDS Accounts/SSA

Open Forum

2025 Meeting Dates

Tuesday, March 4"
Tuesday, June 3
Tuesday, September 2"
Tuesday, December 2"

2026 Meeting Dates

Tuesday, March 3, 2026
Tuesday, June 2, 2026
Tuesday, September 2, 2026

Tuesday, December 1, 2026

Lauren Masterson
Desiree and Jodi

All

Truman Building Room 500
Truman Building Room 500
Truman Building Room 500
Truman Building Room 500



