## Missouri State Foster Care & Adoption Board Truman Building Room 500 301 West High Street, Jefferson City, MO 65101 Tuesday, September 2, 2025

10:00 am	Welcome and Introductions	Dana Lopez
10:10 am	Approval of Minutes from June	Dana Lopez
10:15 am	Leadership Updates	Director Smith
10:45 am	Data	Abigail Smith
11:00 am	Mo Adoption Update	Stephanie Flowers
11:20 am	Walmart Clothing Vouchers	Lauren Masterson
11:30 am	Exit Surveys update	Abigail Smith
11:35 am	Raise the Age Update for Fingerprints	Melissa Selsor
11:40 am	30 Day Professional Development Visit	Melissa Selsor
12:00 pm	Lunch	All
12:20 pm	Boards and Commissions	Dana Lopez
12:35 pm	Board Fund Update	Dana Lopez
12:45 pm	CQI Process	Lauren Masterson
1:00 pm	KIDS Accounts/SSA	Desiree and Jodi
1:30 pm	Open Forum	All

## **2025 Meeting Dates**

Truman Building Room 500
Truman Building Room 500
Truman Building Room 500
Truman Building Room 500

## **2026 Meeting Dates**

Tuesday, March 3, 2026

Tuesday, June 2, 2026

Tuesday, September 2, 2026

Tuesday, December 1, 2026